

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 24-0313 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/17/2024 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

**On agenda:** 5/7/2024 **Final action:** 6/4/2024

Title: Subject: 955 57th St./5655 Lowell St. "Appeal To Council" By Property Owner

From: Planning And Building Department

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Denying The Appeal Of Appellant 955 57th LLC And Upholding The Decision Of The Independent Hearing Officer

Regarding The Declaration Of Public Nuisance At 955 57th Street/5655 Lowell Street

**Sponsors:** Planning & Building Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Attachment C, 5. View

Attachment D, 6. View Attachment E, 7. View Attachment F, 8. View Attachment G, 9. View Attachment H, 10. View Attachment I, 11. View Attachment J, 12. View Attachment K, 13. View Attachment L, 14. View Attachment M, 15. View Attachment N, 16. View Attachment O, 17. View

Attachment P, 18. View Attachment Q, 19. View Legislation, 20. 90289 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/2024	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
4/25/2024	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: 955 57th St./5655 Lowell St. "Appeal To Council" By Property Owner

From: Planning And Building Department

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Denying The Appeal Of Appellant 955 57th LLC And Upholding The Decision Of The Independent Hearing Officer Regarding The Declaration Of Public Nuisance At 955 57th Street/5655 Lowell Street